

# GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR CHURACHANDPUR MEDICAL COLLEGE

## NOTIFICATION

Churachandpur, the 8th November, 2023

No.1/2/CMC-Reg/2022 Applications in prescribed format are invited from eligible and willing candidates for appointment to the posts of Assistant Professors for 10 (ten) Departments at Churachandpur Medical College, on regular basis, as per details below:

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR		
Sl.no	Department	No.of Post
1	Emergency Medicine	1
2	Pharmacology	2
3	Pathology	2
4	Microbiology	2
5	Community Medicine	2
6	Pediatrics	1
7	Dermatology	1
8	Psychiatry	1
9	Respiratory Medicine	1
10	Orthopaedics	1
Total		14

#### 2. Eligibility Criteria:

Essential Academic Qualification: As per Teachers Eligibility Qualifications in Medical Institutions Regulations, 2022, notified vide NMC notification no. NMC/MCI-23 (I)/2021-MED dated 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2022 and as amended from time to time.

#### 3. Scale of Pay:

Rs.15600-39100 +GP Rs.6600 (Pre-revised) and Pay Level 13 in Pay Matrix of RoP, 2019.

- 4. The applicant must possess a Postgraduate degree or equivalent qualification included in any one of the schedules of the Indian Medical Council Act, 1956 (102 of 1956 and National Medical Commission Act, 2019). They must also be registered in a State Medical Council or National Medical Council, except in the case of teachers with non-medical qualifications.
- 5. Submission of forms: The prescribed application form can be downloaded from the college website <a href="https://www.cmcmanipur.nic.in.">https://www.cmcmanipur.nic.in.</a> The scanned copy of the filled prescribed application form along with other self attested supporting documents should be <a href="mailto:submitted online compulsorily">submitted online compulsorily</a> and sent to college e-mail churachandpurmc@gmail.com <a href="mailto:on on or before 22" November, 2023">on or before 22" November, 2023</a>. And, another hard copy of the filled application form should also be sent through INDIAN SPEED POST to Director, Churachandpur Medical College, Room no 137, Ground Floor, Directorate of Health Services, Lamphelpat, Imphal West, PIN-795001. Incomplete applications and applications received after the last date shall be summarily rejected without further intimation to the candidate to college e-mail churachandpurmc@gmail.com <a href="mailto:on on or before 22" November, 2023">on or before 22" November, 2023</a>

6. Application Fees: Rs 1000/- for UR/OBC Category and Rs 500/- for SC/ST/PWD Category

Page 1 of 2

7. Mode of payment: Deposits can be made in the bank of which the details are given below:

Name of the Bank: State Bank of India

Branch: Churachandpur A/C no: 41278488857 IFSC: SBIN0006182 MICR: 795002504

Scanned copy of the deposit slip/screenshot of the payment, mentioning the name of the applicant should be submitted along with the application form.

- 8. Schedule date, time and venue for Interview/Viva voce shall be notified at a later date.
- 9. For any queries, please contact:
  - Deputy Director (Administration), Churachandpur Medical College 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Churachandpur Medical College, Hiangtam Lamka, Churachandpur or,

2. Dr. Sanaton Ahanthembi (Dean Academics), Churachandpur Medical College presently at Room no 137, Ground Floor, Directorate of Health Services, Lamphelpat, Imphal West.

(Dr. S. Iboyaima Singh)

Director

Churachandpur Medical College

**Director** 

Churachandpur Medical College Churachandpur, Manipur

### Copy to:

- 1. P.S to Hon'ble Minister (Health & Family Welfare), Manipur
- 2. Staff Officer to Chief Secretary, Government of Manipur
- 3. Commissioner (Health & Family Welfare), Government of Manipur
- 4. Director, Health Services, Government of Manipur
- 5. Deputy Director (Administration), Churachandpur Medical College
- 6. Administrative Officer, Churachandpur Medical College- to upload the above notification in the college website.
- 7. Deputy Director (Finance), Churachandpur Medical College
- 8. Dean (Academics), Churachandpur Medical College
- 9. Editors, The Sangai Express (English), Poknapham (Manipuri), Manipur Express, Churachandpurwith a request to insert the above notification in your esteemed daily for 2 (two) days and send the bills to Director, Churachandpur Medical College.
- 10. File